

No. 10-60515

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

CONTAINER CORPORATION, Successor to Interest of
Container Holdings Corporation, Successor to Interest of
Vitro International Corporation,

Petitioner-Appellee

v.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent-Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE DECISION OF
THE UNITED STATES TAX COURT

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE APPELLANT

JOHN A. DiCICCO
Acting Assistant Attorney General

RICHARD FARBER (202) 514-2959
RANDOLPH L. HUTTER (202) 514-2647
Attorneys
Tax Division
Department of Justice
P.O. Box 502
Washington, D.C. 20044

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of contents.	i
Table of authorities.	i
A. Container Corp.’s defense of the Tax Court’s opinion ignores significant facts in the record.	1
B. <i>Bank of America and Centel</i> are highly relevant authority supporting the Commissioner’s position.	13
Conclusion.	20
Certificate of service.	21
Certificate of compliance.	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Bank of America v. United States</i> , 680 F.2d 142 (Ct. Cl. 1982).	13-16
<i>Centel Communications v. Commissioner</i> , 92 T.C. 612 (1989).	13, 17-18
<i>Commissioner v. Piedras Negras Broadcasting Corp.</i> , 127 F.2d 260 (5th Cir. 1942).	10-11
<i>Howkins v. Commissioner</i> , 49 T.C. 689 (1968).	4, 9
<i>Hunt v. Commissioner</i> , 90 T.C. 1289 (1988).	8
<i>Salley v. Commissioner</i> , 464 F.2d 479 (5th Cir. 1972).	4

Statutes: **Page(s)**

Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C.):

§ 861..	11-14
§ 861(a).	10
§ 861(a)(3).	8, 11
§ 862..	11-14
§ 862(a)(3).	8
§ 881(a).	12, 19

Small Business Jobs Act of 2010, Pub. L. No. 111-240..	19
--	----

Regulations:

Treasury Regulations (26 C.F.R.):

§ 1.861-2(a)(1)..	10
§ 1.861-4(a)(1)..	8

Miscellaneous:

Committee on Appeals and Review Recommendation, A.R.R. 723, I-1 C.B. 113 (1922).	12
---	----

Technical Explanation of the Tax Provisions in Senate Amendment 4594 to H.R. 5297, Sept. 16, 2010..	19
